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BIKE RACK

ZONE TYPE
AREA
(M2)

RE-FORESTATION AREAS

     ZONE A 1155

     ZONE B 480

TOTAL: 1635

SHRUB AREAS

     ZONE A 760

     ZONE B 420

     ZONE C 500

     ZONE D 840

TOTAL: 2520

MEADOW AREAS

     ZONE A 1360

     ZONE B 1045

     ZONE C 430

    ZONE D 505

    ZONE E 1130

TOTAL: 4470

TEMPORARY LAWN AREA

TOTAL: 6060

BIOSWALE AREAS

     ZONE A 830

     ZONE B 930

TOTAL: 1760

VERNAL HABITAT AREAS

     ZONE A 1320

TOTAL: 1320

MEADOW SEED MIX

BASE RESTORATION SEED MIX BY ST. WILLIAMS NURSERY
· Virginia Wild Rye - Elymus virginicus
· Indian Grass - Sorghastrum nutans
· Riverbank Wild Rye - Elymus riparius
· Switch Grass - Panicum virgatum
· Common Milkweed - Asclepias syriaca
· Common Evening Primrose - Oenothera biennis
· Foxglove Beard-Tongue - Penstemon digitalis
· Hairy Beard-Tongue - Penstemon hirsutus
· Upland White Aster - Solidago ptarmicoides
· Flat-Topped Aster - Doellingeria umbellata
· Slender Wheat Grass - Elymus trachycaulus
· Tall Cinquefoil;Prairie Cinquefoil - Potentilla arguta
· Brown-Eyed Susan;Black-Eyed Susan - Rudbeckia hirta
· Tall Dropseed;Rough Dropseed - Sporobolus asper
· Sand Dropseed - Sporobolus cryptandrus
· Smooth Aster - Symphyotrichum laeve
· Tall Coreopsis - Coreopsis tripteris
· Virginia Mountain Mint - Pycnanthemum virginianum
· Gray Goldenrod - Solidago nemoralis

VERNAL SEED MIX

WATER'S EDGE SEED MIX BY ST. WILLIAMS NURSERY
· Riverbank Wild Rye - Elymus riparius
· Virginia Wild Rye - Elymus virginicus
· Switch Grass - Panicum virgatum
· Fox Sedge - Carex vulpinoidea
· Bebb's Sedge - Carex bebbii
· Common Evening Primrose - Oenothera biennis
· Foxglove Beard-Tongue - Penstemon digitalis
· Porcupine Sedge - Carex hystericina
· Common Boneset - Eupatorium perfoliatum
· Flat-Topped Aster - Doellingeria umbellata
· Dark-Green Bulrush - Scirpus atrovirens
· Fowl Manna Grass - Glyceria striata
· Tall Manna Grass;Reed Manna Grass - Glyceria grandis
· Blue Vervain - Verbena hastata
· Missouri Ironweed - Vernonia missurica
· Spotted Joe-Pye Weed - Eupatorium maculatum
· Swamp Milkweed - Asclepias incarnata
· Awl-Fruited Sedge - Carex stipata
· Greenheaded Coneflower;Cut-Leaved Coneflower - Rudbeckia

laciniata
· New England Aster - Symphyotrichum novae-angliae
· Obedient Plant;False Dragonhead - Physostegia virginiana
· Great St. John's Wort - Hypericum ascyron
· Wild Bergamot - Monarda fistulosa
· Sweet Ox-Eye - Heliopsis helianthoides
· Purple-stemmed Aster; Swamp Aster - Symphyotrichum

puniceum
· Cardinal Flower - Lobelia cardinalis
· Canada Blue-Joint - Calamagrostis canadensis
· Hop Sedge - Carex lupulina
· Fringed Sedge - Carex crinita
· Great Blue Lobelia - Lobelia siphilitica
· Golden Alexanders - Zizia aurea
· Wool Grass - Scirpus cyperinus

BIOSWALE SEED MIX

ROADSIDE & FOREST EDGE SEED MIX BY ST. WILLIAMS
NURSERY
· Virginia Wild Rye - Elymus virginicus
· Big Bluestem - Andropogon gerardii
· Riverbank Wild Rye - Elymus riparius
· Indian Grass - Sorghastrum nutans
· Slender Wheat Grass - Elymus trachycaulus
· Switch Grass - Panicum virgatum
· Canada Wild Rye - Elymus canadensis
· Hairy Beard-Tongue - Penstemon hirsutus
· Common Evening Primrose - Oenothera biennis
· Fox Sedge - Carex vulpinoidea
· Foxglove Beard-Tongue - Penstemon digitalis
· Common Milkweed - Asclepias syriaca
· Blue Vervain - Verbena hastata
· Sand Dropseed - Sporobolus cryptandrus
· Dark-Green Bulrush - Scirpus atrovirens
· Sweet Ox-Eye - Heliopsis helianthoides
· Round-Headed Bush Clover - Lespedeza capitata
· Brown-Eyed Susan;Black-Eyed Susan - Rudbeckia hirta
· Showy Tick-Trefoil - Desmodium canadense
· Tall Cinquefoil;Prairie Cinquefoil - Potentilla arguta
· New England Aster - Symphyotrichum novae-angliae
· Grain Sedge;Meadow Sedge - Carex granularis
· Wool Grass - Scirpus cyperinus
· Wild Bergamot - Monarda fistulosa
· Hoary Vervain - Verbena stricta
· Early Goldenrod - Solidago juncea
· Wild Columbine - Aquilegia canadensis
· Woodland Sunflower - Helianthus divaricatus
· Gray Goldenrod - Solidago nemoralis
· Silky Wild-Rye; Hairy Wild Rye - Elymus villosus
· Giant Yellow Hyssop - Agastache nepetoides
· Great Blue Lobelia - Lobelia siphilitica
· Greenheaded Coneflower;Cut-Leaved Coneflower - Rudbeckia

laciniata
· Awl-Fruited Sedge - Carex stipata
· Flat-Topped Aster - Doellingeria umbellata

TEMPORARY LAWN SEED MIX

LOW MAINTENANCE ECO LAWN SEED MIXTURE 8340 BY OSC
· Creeping Red Fescue
· Ecostar Hard Fescue
· Chewings Fescue
· Perennial Rye
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